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PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.2463.67CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

5ALi21 6.0 1.71 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 7.71

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.43

4.640.14 00 0010010 1004.53S2
2.500.00 -1000100000002.5CCoSp13
6.001211212121211.005.03LoTh4

5 2Tw 3.5 0.86 1 4.362 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2
10001011000 3.8310.433.4SpSt36

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 07 PCoSp1 3.50
3.2 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 08 BiDs2 3.70

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.25

7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 5.00 7.00 6.50 7.00
6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 5.00 6.75 6.25 6.50
7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.00
6.71
6.93

36.24

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.500.80 6.79
Interpretation 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 5.50 7.00 6.25 6.750.80 6.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.4162.07CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.00

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.66

6.201.20 12 2232222 2105.03LoTh2
4.070.57 1112211121113.52Tw3
2.91-1-100-100-10000-0.093.0CCoSp24

5 5ALi2 6.0 1.00 0 7.001 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 1
00101000010 3.6400.143.5PCoSp16

3.1 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 07 SpSt2 3.39
3.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08 BiDs2 3.20

31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.00
6.00

7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00
6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75
6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.04
6.79
6.86

34.41

Choreography / Composition 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.750.80 6.93
Interpretation 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.000.80 6.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.66

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.6556.15USAKathryn ORSCHER / Garrett LUCASH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 3.64

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.50

3.43-0.57 00 -1-100-1-10 -10-14.03T2
5.600.60 1100111110115.03FTh3
5.500100000000100.005.55Li24

5 SpSt3 3.4 0.14 0 3.541 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
00100000000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp26

3.2 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 07 BiDs2 3.30
2.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 18 CCoSp1 2.64

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.50
6.50

5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.25 6.00
5.25 6.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.50
5.75 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.75 6.00 5.00 6.50 6.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.18
5.96
6.14

31.65

Choreography / Composition 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.50 6.50 5.750.80 6.18
Interpretation 6.75 5.75 6.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.750.80 6.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.50

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.2653.86CANElizabeth PUTNAM / Sean WIRTZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.04 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.46

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.60

4.640.14 10 0010000 -1004.53S2
5.79-0.21 -10-1-200-1-2-1-1-1-26.05ALi23
2.571000100100-100.072.5CCoSp14

5 3STh 4.5 0.60 0 5.100 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
00001000000 3.5000.003.5PCoSp16

3.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
3.2 -0.10 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 BiDs2 3.10

30.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.75
5.25 6.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 6.25 5.75 4.75 5.75 6.25 5.25
5.50 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.50 4.75 6.00 6.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.96
5.71
5.86

31.26

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 6.00 6.50 5.750.80 6.00
Interpretation 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.500.80 5.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.60

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.6045.78CANPascale BERGERON / Robert DAVISON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.71 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.59

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.18

3.00-2.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.03LoTh2
3.500.00 000-100000-1003.52Tw3
5.500000000000100.005.55ALi14

5 CCoSp2 3.0 0.14 1 3.140 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0
0000-1000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

3.5 0.20 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 07 BiDs3 3.70
4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 08 PCoSp2 4.07

28.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.50
5.00

5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00
5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.11
4.96
5.00

26.60

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.000.80 5.11
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.750.80 5.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.18

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.6244.45USAAmanda EVORA / Mark LADWIG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.21 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3.71

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.83

0.59-0.71 -2-1 -3-2-3-2-2-2-2 -2-2-31.32S2
3.00-2.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.03LoTh3
5.91-10000000-1-100-0.096.05ALi24

5 FCCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-10-3100000 1.910-0.092.0SpSt16

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 PCoSp1 3.50
3.2 0.30 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -2 0 1 18 BiDs2 3.50

27.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.00

4.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50
4.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25
4.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.39
5.21
5.11

24.62

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 5.11
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.500.80 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.83

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.3042.16UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.90

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.86

2.60-1.40 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-34.02ATh2
3.33-0.17 0-1-1000-10-1-1003.52Tw3
3.00000-1-1000-1000-0.103.1SpSt24

5 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.13 0 2.37-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1
-200-2-10-1-1-1-1-1 4.79-1-0.215.05Li16

3.5 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 07 BiDs3 3.40
4.0 -0.09 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0 08 PCoSp2 3.91

28.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.29
4.07
4.21

25.30

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.250.80 4.25
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.00 4.50 3.75 4.250.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.7942.00USABrooke CASTILE / Benjamin OKOLSKI 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 5.43

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.21

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
3.00-2.00 -2-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.03LoTh3
3.500000000010000.003.52Tw4

5 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0000-1000-10-1 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp16

3.5 0.10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 07 BiDs3 3.60
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp1 3.50

26.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.00

5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25
5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.46
5.07
5.29

23.79

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.250.80 5.36
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.250.80 5.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.21

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00
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